
FY25
RQ 250951
PD 11/14/25
CK 288474
VN 9568

Request #1
amended to $5,986.48

By Denise Flores at 4:31 pm, Oct 21, 2025

By Joshua Stringfellow at 11:44 am, Oct 23, 2025













Hernando County 
Department of Housing and Supportive Services
621 W. Jefferson St.
Brooksville, FL 34601

CDBG Grant Award:
YMCA of the Suncoast
Active Summer at the Y

Month: July 2025 Draw Request

Personnel Expenses
Month Position Staff Wages

June Active Older Adult Program Coordinator Nancy Massrock 863.45$            
July Active Older Adult Program Coordinator Nancy Massrock 1,388.37$         

Total Payroll: 2,251.82$         
Payroll Taxes: 7.65% of payroll: 172.26$            

subtotal, Personnel Expenses: 2,424.08$         

Program Delivery
Date Description Vendor $

Bus trip to Clearwater for lunch Lamers Bus Line 1,422.90
7/8/2025 Foam Noodle for Water Ex Recreation Supply 716.60

7/22/2025 Bus Trip to Outlets Lamers Bus Line 1,422.90

subtotal, Program Delivery: 3,562.40$         

Total Request: 5,986.48$         



Sub Department 060211- ACTIVE OLDER ADULTS COORDINATOR
First Name Last Name Month: Date Start End Hours Total Rate Table 1 Amount Payroll Department  Site/Dept/Sub Dept/Job Full Path
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/03/25 11:38a 04:05p 4.45 $68.80 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/04/25 12:20p 04:10p 3.83 $59.21 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/05/25 12:07p 04:01p 3.90 $60.29 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/09/25 12:19p 03:59p 3.67 $56.74 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/10/25 11:26a 02:36p 3.17 $49.01 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/11/25 12:20p 04:22p 4.03 $62.30 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/12/25 12:01p 04:05p 4.07 $62.92 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/17/25 12:00p 03:28p 3.47 $53.65 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/18/25 12:00p 04:17p 4.28 $66.17 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/19/25 12:10p 03:46p 3.60 $55.66 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/23/25 01:22p 04:16p 2.90 $44.83 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/24/25 12:22p 04:27p 4.08 $63.08 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/25/25 12:44p 04:28p 3.73 $57.67 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/26/25 11:36a 03:43p 4.12 $63.70 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JUNE 06/30/25 01:43p 04:16p 2.55 $39.42 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I

JUNE Total 55.85 $863.45
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/02/25 12:42p 04:19p 3.62 $57.78 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/03/25 11:51a 03:47p 3.93 $62.72 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/08/25 12:30p 04:42p 4.20 $67.03 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/09/25 11:33a 04:13p 4.67 $74.53 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/10/25 11:49a 03:45p 3.93 $62.72 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/14/25 11:52a 03:52p 4.00 $63.84 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/15/25 03:19p 05:07p 1.80 $28.73 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/16/25 11:50a 05:03p 5.22 $83.31 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/17/25 11:36a 04:04p 4.47 $71.34 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/21/25 11:30a 04:14p 4.73 $75.49 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/22/25 08:30a 05:02p 8.53 $136.14 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/23/25 11:48a 04:20p 4.53 $72.30 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/24/25 11:43a 04:26p 4.72 $75.33 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/25/25 12:02p 02:54p 2.87 $45.81 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/26/25 06:04a 10:40a 4.60 $73.42 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/28/25 11:52a 04:06p 4.23 $67.51 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/29/25 09:34a 05:46p 8.20 $130.87 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/30/25 12:14p 04:48p 4.57 $72.94 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/31/25 11:26a 01:33p 2.12 $33.84 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I
Nancy Massrock JULY 07/31/25 01:57p 04:00p 2.05 $32.72 060211 HERN/MEMB/060211-FRONT DESK/5700-FUNCTION COORD/COORD I

JULY Total 86.99 $1,388.37
Grand Total 142.84 $2,251.82

Company:  YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF THE SUNCOAST (6172263)

Filtered By:  Employee Filter: Employees (1); Timesheet Dates: 01/01/2025-07/31/2025; Last Modified: 08/12/2025-08/12/2025
Date & Time:  08/12/2025 05:28p

Generated By:  Lesleyanne Drake

Report:  Detailed Hours: Enhance Fitness Timesheet Report use this one
Grouped By:  

Sorted By:  Last Name Ascending



GL Account 01-06-05-2525 Prog. Exp. - Grant - CDBG Hernando County

Period
Month/Yea
r Date Comments Amount Src G/L Reference Name

5/2025 5/2025 5/01/2025 Beginning Balance 0.00
7/2025 7/2025 7/31/2025 VISA - Lamers Bus Line/Bus trip to Clearwater for lunch.-7/31/2025 1,422.90 AP Visa-7/31/2025 TRUIST - COMPANY VISA
7/2025 7/2025 7/31/2025 VISA - Recreation Supply Company/Foam Noodle for water ex-7/31/2025 716.60 AP Visa-7/31/2025 TRUIST - COMPANY VISA
7/2025 7/2025 7/31/2025 VISA - Lamers Bus Line/Bus Trip to Outlets - Trip #1-7/31/2025 1,422.90 AP Visa-7/31/2025 TRUIST - COMPANY VISA
7/2025 7/2025 AP Total Accounts Payable 3,562.40 AP
7/2025 7/2025 7/2025 Total 3,562.40

2025 2025 Ending Balance 3,562.40


